1
Miniature Basic Switch VX
Compact Basic Switch of Ultra-low
Operating Force Assures Yet Higher
Contact Reliability
Uses an internal hinge lever mechanism for
ultra-low operating force and outstanding contact
reliability.
Shape is identical to that of the V Compact Basic
Switches.
Gold-alloy contact for micro-load VX-01 models.
Conforms to EN61058-1
RCWS
Ordering Information
 Model Number Legend
VX-��-���
1 2 3 4 5
1. Ratings
5: 5 A
01: 0.1 A
2. Actuator
None: Pin plunger
1: Short hinge lever
2: Hinge lever
3: Long hinge lever
4: Simulated hinge lever
5: Short hinge roller lever
6: Hinge roller lever
3. Contact Form
1: SPDT
2: SPST-NC
3: SPST-NO
4. Terminal Specifications
A: Solder/Quick-connect terminal (#187)
C2: Quick-connect terminal (#187)
5. Operating Force max.
2: OF 0.25 N {25 gf}
3: OF 0.49 N {50 gf}
Note: These values are for the pin plunger model.
VX VX
2
 List of Models
Actuator Terminals
( t )
OF max. Modele a s
(see note) 5 A 0.1 A
Pin plunger A 0.25 N {25 gf} VX-5-1A2 VX-01-1A2p u ge
0.49 N {50 gf} VX-5-1A3 VX-01-1A3
C2 0.25 N {25 gf} VX-5-1C22 VX-01-1C22
0.49 N {50 gf} VX-5-1C23 VX-01-1C23
Short hinge lever A 0.49 N {50 gf} VX-51-1A3 VX-011-1A3S o ge e e
C2 0.49 N {50 gf} VX-51-1C23 VX-011-1C23
Hinge Lever A 0.29 N {30 gf} VX-52-1A3 VX-012-1A3ge e e
C2 0.29 N {30 gf} VX-52-1C23 VX-012-1C23
Long hinge lever A 0.20 N {20 gf} VX-53-1A3 VX-013-1A3
C2 0.20 N {20 gf} VX-53-1C23 VX-013-1C23
Simulated hinge lever A 0.29 N {30 gf} VX-54-1A3 VX-014-1A3g
C2 0.29 N {30 gf} VX-54-1C23 VX-014-1C23
Short hinge roller lever A 0.59 N {60 gf} VX-55-1A3 VX-015-1A3
C2 0.59 N {60 gf} VX-55-1C23 VX-015-1C23
Hinge roller lever A 0.29 N {30 gf} VX-56-1A3 VX-016-1A3
C2 0.29 N {30 gf} VX-56-1C23 VX-016-1C23
Note: 1. SPST models are also available, but not listed in the above table.
2. Terminals A: Solder/Quick-connect terminals (#187)
C2: Quick-connect terminals (#187)
Specifications
 Ratings
Rated current Rated voltage Non-inductive load Inductive loada ed cu e
Resistive load Lamp load
duc e oad
NC NO NC NO NC NO
5 A 250 VAC 5 A 0.5 A 4 A
8 VDC 5 A 3 A 4 A
30 VDC 5 A 3 A 4 A
125 VDC 0.4 A 0.1 A 0.4 A
250 VDC 0.3 A 0.05 A 0.2 A
0.1 A 125 VAC 0.1 A --- ---
8 VDC 0.1 A --- ---
30 VDC 0.1 A
Note: 1. Inductive load has a power factor of 0.4 min. (AC) and a time constant of 7 ms max. (DC).
2. Lamp load has an inrush current of 10 times the steady-state current.
3. The ratings values apply under the following test conditions:
Ambient temperature: 20±2°C
Ambient humidity: 65±5%